TRANSFER	RS:							
1.)	Fund:	General			Amount:	\$	588,238.00	
	Explanation:	Budget transfer in the C	Seneral Fund to a	dd budget	for Hurrica	ne Irma exp	penditures (actual & antic	ipated).
	,							
	Support:	Tab		Page_	A			
2.)	Fund:	Law Libra	<b>Т</b> У		Amount:	\$	2,500.00	
	Explanation:	Budget transfer in the L	aw Library Fund t	to cover bu	udget shortf	all for mon	thly subscriptions.	
	Support:	Tab	_1	Page _	В			
3.)	Fund:	SAISSA MS	BU		Amount:	\$	8,330.00	
	Explanation:	Budget transfer in the S	AISSA MSBU Fu	nd to add	budget for	Hurricane I	rma expenditures.	
	Support:	Tab	1	Page _	С			

Tab 1
Page A

Request	ting Dept:	ОМВ		Fund:	Ger	neral	Tran	nsfer#	
Request	ted By:	Cindy Wood	u L	Date:		9/30/2017			
Purpos€	<b>:</b> :	Budget needed f of year).	or Hurricane Ir	ma expenditures	(include	es actual & estir	nate f	or remainder	
									Fin. Serv. Use Only
	Acc	t. Number	Acct.	Description		Amount		Available Budget	Verified Available
Transfei From:	r: _ <u>01999599-5</u>	599083	Reserves-C	apital Plan	\$	(588,238.00)	\$	904,160.00	
То:	01254525-5	331325 HIRMA	SW O&M LF	G	_ \$_	23,611.00	_\$_		
То:	01254525-5	534000 HIRMA	Other Contra	actual Svcs	\$	409,034.00	_\$_	(11,080.62)	
То:	01254525-5	540000 HIRMA	Travel & Per	Diem	\$	1,560.00	_\$_	(1,560.00)	
То:	01254525-5	541000 HIRMA	Communica	tions	\$	2,967.00	\$	(2,966.26)	
То:	01254525-5	643000 HIRMA	Utility Service	es	\$	3,187.00	_\$_	<u> </u>	
То:	01254525-5	643003 HIRMA	Waste Dispo	osal Svcs	\$	1,650.00	\$	(1,650.00)	
То:	01254525-5	644000 HIRMA	Rentals & Le	eases	_ \$_	16,192.00	_\$_	(14,171.25)	
То:	01254525-5	646000 HIRMA	Repairs & M	aintenance	\$	74,950.00	_\$_	(60,779.53)	
То:	01254525-5	52000 HIRMA	Misc Supplie	es	\$	44,221.00	\$\$	(41,430.84)	
Го:	01254525-5	52020 HIRMA	Gas Oil & Lu	ıbricants	<u>    \$                                </u>	2,223.00	\$	(2,222.96)	
То:	01254525-5	52640 HIRMA	Equipment <	\$750	\$	7,454.00	\$	(7,385.69)	
Го:	01254525-5	53010 HIRMA	Materials		\$	1,189.00	_\$_	(988.50)	
Го:	·								
Го:	*								
Го:									
Го:									
Approve	d By:								TEST SET TO
		BOCC:		<u> </u>	Cler	k of Courts:			
		Date:			Date	<del>)</del> :	-	- 3	

Financial Services Use Only

Action Completed:

Signature/Date

Contingency		Current Budget		Estimated Costs*		 Needed
01254525-531325	SW O&M LFG	\$	-	\$	23,610.87	\$ 23,610.87
01254525-534000 1578	Other Contractual Svcs	\$	-	\$	355,681.19	\$ 355,681.19 409,033.37
01254525-540000	Travel & Per Diem	\$	-	\$	1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00
01254525-541000	Communications	\$	-	\$	2,966.26	\$ 2,966.26
01254525-543000	Utility Svcs	\$	-	\$	3,186.03	\$ 3,186.03

01254525-544000 Rentals & Leases 16,191.25 \$ 16,191.25 Repairs & Maint Svcs (includes PD carry forwards) 01254525-546000 14,170.00 \$ 14,170.00 74,949.53 01254525-552000 15% Misc Operating Supplies 38,452.75 44, 220,66 3<del>8,452.75</del> \$ \$ 01254525-552020 Gas, Oil & Lubricants \$ 2,222.96 \$ 2,222.96

 01254525-552020
 Gas, Oil & Lubricants
 \$ - \$ 2,222.96 \$ 2,222.96

 01254525-552640
 Equipment < \$750</td>
 \$ - \$ 7,453.27 \$ 7,453.27

 01254525-553010
 Materials
 \$ - \$ 1,188.50 \$ 1,188.50

01254525-553010 Materials \$ - \$ 1,188.50 \$ 1,188.50 \$ 43607539-561061 \$ - \$ 8,330.00 \$ 8,330.00 \$ 476,663.08

\* Includes actual to date 11.13.17 and estimate for remainder of year

Waste Disposal Svcs

2016/2017 Fiscal Year:

01254525-543003

**Budget Transfer** 

1,650.00

588,232.70

1,650.00 \$



11/15/2017 09:14 6235cwoo BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

P 1 glytdbud

ORIGINAL A	PPROP TRANS/ADJ	SMTS REVISEI	BUDGET	YTD EXPENDED	ENCUMBRANCES	AVAILABLE BUDGET	% USED
01254525 EMERGENCY &	DISASTERS	=-					
01254525 534000 HIRMA	OTHER CONTRACTU	AL SERVICES					
01254525 540000 HIRM	0.00	0.00	0.00	11,080.62	0.00	-11,080.62	100.0%
	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,560.00	0.00	-1,560.00	100.0%
01254525 541000 HIRM	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,966.26	0.00	-2,966.26	100.0%
01254525 543003 HIRM	0.00	SERVICES 0.00	0.00	1,650.00	0.00	-1,650.00	100.0%
01254525 544000 HIRM		SES 0.00	0.00	14,171.25	-0.00	-14,171.25	100.0%
01254525 546000 HIRM		NTENANCE SVCS 0.00	0.00	6,922.00	53,857.53		
01254525 552000 HIRM	MISC OPERATING	SUPPLIES			(	-60,779.53	100.0%
01254525 552020 HIRMA		0.00 TCANTS	0.00	41,430.84	0.00	-41,430.84	100.0%
01254525 552640 HIRMA	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,222.96	0.00	-2,222.96	100.0%
01254525 553010 HIRM	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,385.69	0.00	-7,385.69	100.0%
01254525 553010 HIRMA		0.00	0.00	988.50	0.00	-988.50	100.0%
TOTAL EMERGENCY	& DISASTERS						
IVIII IIIII(OII(CI		0.00	0.00	90,378.12	53,857.53	-144,235.65	100.0%
	TOTAL EXPENSES						
	0.00	0.00	0.00	90,378.12	53,857.53	-144,235.65	
	GRAND TOTAL	0.00					
	0.00	0.00	0.00	90,378.12	53,857.53	-144,235.65	100.0%

<sup>\*\*</sup> END OF REPORT - Generated by Cindy C Wood \*\*

Requestir	ng Dept:	OMB		Fund:	General	Transfer #	,
Requeste	d By:	Cindy Wood	CU	Date:	9/30/2017		
Purpose:		Budget neede of year).	d for Hurricane	Irma expenditu	res (includes actua	I & estimate for rer	nainder
		#					Fin. Serv. Use Only
	Acct.	Number	Acct. De	escription	Amount	Available Balance	Verified Available
Transfer: From:	01999599-3	99100	Cash Forwar	d	\$(588,238.00)	\$ 8,379,301.00	
То:	01254525-3	99100 HIRMA	Cash Forwar	d	\$(588,238.00)	\$ -	
From:					0.00		
То:					-		
From:			,				
То:							
From:			3 <del></del>	- 11			
То:				SON I	· *		
From:			_G				
Го:			3		-		
From:							
Го:			3			-	
From:							
Го:					V <del></del>		
Approved I	Ву:	восс:			Clerk of Courts:		
		Date:			Date:	<del></del>	
			Financial	Sorvices Use	Only		Williams
			rmancial	Services Use (	<i>o</i> mly	The Table	

Signature/Date

Tab 1 Page B

Requestir	g Dept:	ОМВ		Fund:	Law Libi	rary	Tra	nsfer#	
Requeste	d By:	Cindy Woo	<u> w</u>	Date:	H	9/30/2017			
Purpose:		Budget nee	ded to cover n	nonthly subscript	ions that in	creased over p	reviou	s fiscal year.	
		S <del></del>							
									Fin. Serv. Use Only
	Acct. Nu	ımber	Acct. D	escription	Ar	nount		Available Budget	Verified Available
Transfer: From:	19999599-59	99001	Reserves for (	Contingencies	\$	(2,500)	\$	142,527.00	Available
To:	19166714-55		Dues & Subso		\$	2,500	\$	(928.12)	
To:				•		,			
To:	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>								
То:									
То:	41-				5 i <u>e</u>				
То:							8		
To:	_						-		
From:									
То:					8 1	<del></del>			
From:		2 7			0 0		-		
То:					8) H		3		are adultion
From:					ý i <del></del>	-	-		
То:							-		
Approved	Ву:	BOCC: _			Clerk of	Courts:			
		Date:			Date:				
				nancial Services	Use Only				
		Action Com	pleted: _		With the				200



11/03/2017 09:33 6235cwoo BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

P 1 glytdbud

ORIGINAL APPROP TRAI	IS/ADJSMTS	REVISED BUDGET	YTD EXPENDED	ENCUMBRANCES	AVAILABLE BUDGET	% USED
19166714 GEN OPS/PUBLIC LAW LIBRARY	<u>r</u>					
53 OPERATING						
0.00	TRACTUAL SERVI	CES 3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	100.0%
19166714 554000 DUES & SUR 29,200.00	2,100.00	31,300.00	32,228.12	0.00	-928.12	103.0%
TOTAL OPERATING 29,200.00	5,100.00	34,300.00	35,228.12	0.00	-928.12	102.7%
56 CAPITAL OUTLAY						
19166714 564000 EQUIPMENT 5,100.00	-5,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	.0%
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 5,100.00	-5,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	.0%
19999599 RESERVES						
59 OTHER USES						
19999599 599001 RESERVES F	FOR CONTINGENC -593.00	IES 142,527.00	0.00	0.00	142,527.00	.0%
TOTAL OTHER USES 143,120.00	-593.00	142,527.00	0.00	0.00	142,527.00	.0%
GRAND TOTAL	-593.00	176,827.00	35,228.12	0.00	141,598.88	19.9%
	** END	OF REPORT - Genera	ted by Cindy C Wood	1 **		

Tab 1
Page C

16/17

Requestin	g Dept:	SAISSA		Fund:	143 SA	ISS SMBU	Transfer #	
Requested	d By:	William (Bill) Moore by Cathy Lewis		Date:		9/30/2017		
Purpose:		To properly record Assessment (Task					reliminary Dama	je
//								Fin. Serv. Use Only
	Acct. No	umber	Acct. Des	cription		Amount	Available Balance	Verified Available
Transfer: From:	43999599	599211	Reserves-Storr	n Response	_\$_	(8,330.00)	\$ 185,000.00	
To:	43607539	531060 HIRMA	Prelim Damage	Asssessmt	_\$	8,330.00	\$ -	
From:					( <del>-</del>			
To:					i ki <del></del>	e	3 <del></del>	
From:							<del></del>	
То:								3 4 5
From:	-				-			
To:	<del></del>							
From:								NEW FE
To:	5				-			
From:					-	<u>~</u>		
To:								1 1 2
					\$ \$	3 <b>5</b> 3 <b>5</b>		
Approved l		BOCC:			Cle	k of Courts:		
		Date:			Date	e:		
			Financial Se	rvices Use O	nly			
		Action Completed:	-	Signat	ure/Da	ate		

## Olsen Associates, Inc.

# **Invoice**

2618 Herschel Street Jacksonville, FL 32204-4512 (904) 387-6114 FAX (904) 384-7368

DATE	INVOICE #
10/4/2017	2017294

BILL TO

SAISSA

Attn: Nick Lambaise - Amelia Island Mgmt

5440 First Coast Highway

Amelia Island, Florida 32034

cc: Bill Moore

16/17 Suplamber Expenditure

		P.O. NO.		TE	ERMS
		CM1852-T.O.	27	Net 3	30 Days
QTY	DESCRIPTION		RATE		AMOUNT
14	SAISSA - Hurricane Irma Preliminary Assessment Task Order 27 (\$9,800.00 L.S.)  [September, 2017]				
	Post-Hurricane Irma Preliminary Assessment and Documentation 85% (\$9,800)  Amount Invoiced To Date: \$8,330.00  Amount Previously Invoiced: \$0  Amount Due This Period: \$8,330.00		8,3	30.00	8,330.00
	Balance Remaining: \$1,470.00  Approved  William RMe  Oct 5, 2017	to Pa	Ly Degle	2 X X	aye.
16/1	BT CC Bill moore, skage & Drus wellow	531060 17	HIRM	1A	V
Please m	ake check payable to Olsen Associates, Inc. Thank you.		Total		\$8,330.00
	18T V 531060 HIRMA \$ 1470				



11/03/2017 08:40 6235clew BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY

P 2 glytdbud

	ORIGINAL	TRANFRS/	REVISED			AVAILABLE	РСТ
	APPROP	ADJSTMTS	BUDGET	YTD EXPENDED	ENCUMBRANCES	BUDGET	USED
43606539 531213 LEGAL SERVICES 43606539 542000 FREIGHT AND POSTAG 43606539 547000 PRINTING AND BINDI 43606539 549000 OTHER CURRENT CHAR 43606539 549002 ADVERTISING	6,000 1,500 2,700 2,000 3,000	0 0 0 5,000	6,000 1,500 2,700 7,000 3,000	6,000.00 .00 .00 5,128.10 1,445.60	- 00 - 00 - 00 - 00	.00 1,500.00 2,700.00 1,871.90 1,554.40	100.0% .0% .0% 73.3% 48.2%
TOTAL ASSESSMENT PROGRAM COSTS	19,700	5,000	24,700	17,073.70	<sub>04</sub> 00	7,626.30	69.1%
43606582 ASSESSMENT PROGRAM COST - T/O							
43606582 591910 CLERK TRANS TO CONS 43606582 591910 PROPA TRANS TO CONS 43606582 591910 TAXCO TRANS TO CONS	12,839 5,920 11,839	-272 272 0	12,567 6,192 11,839	11,732.16 6,192.00 11,340.26	.00	834.84 .00 498.74	93.4% 100.0% 95.8%
TOTAL ASSESSMENT PROGRAM COST - T/O	30,598	0	30,598	29,264.42	· 00	1,333.58	95.6%
43607539 STORM RESPONSE							
43607539 531060 HMATT PRELIM DAMAGE 43607539 531061 HMATT SURVEY, ANALY	0	15,000 65,000	15,000 65,000	15,000.00 58,500.00	.00	.00 6,500.00	100.0%
TOTAL STORM RESPONSE	0	80,000	80,000	73,500.00	.00	6,500.00	91.9%
43999599 RESERVES			BT	4360753	9-53/060	HIRM	$\wedge$
43999599 599211 RESERVES-STORM RES 43999599 599212 RESERVES-DESIGN & 43999599 599900 CASH TO BE CARRIED	265,000 111,352 40,000	-80,000 0 0	185,000 111,352 40,000	\$8,330 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00	185,000.00 111,352.00 40,000.00	→ .0% .0% .0%
TOTAL RESERVES	416,352	-80,000	336,352	.00	.00	336,352.00	.0%
TOTAL SAIS STABILIZATION MSBU	1,127,930	2,134	1,130,064	433,241.58	.00	696,822.42	38.3%
TOTAL EXPENSES	1,127,930	2,134	1,130,064	433,241.58	.00	696,822.42	
GRAND TOTAL	1,127,930	2,134	1,130,064	433,241.58	.00	696,822.42	38.3%

<sup>\*\*</sup> END OF REPORT - Generated by Cathy Lewis \*\*



11/03/2017 08:42 6235clew BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY

P 1 glytdbud

	ORIGINAL APPROP	TRANFRS/ ADJSTMTS	REVISED BUDGET	YTD EXPENDED	ENCUMBRANCES	AVAILABLE BUDGET	PCT USED
143 SAIS STABILIZATION MSBU							
43607539 STORM RESPONSE				<b>330</b> 60			
43607539 531060 HIRMA PRELIM DAMAGE 43607539 531060 HMATT PRELIM DAMAGE 43607539 531061 HIRMA SURVEY, ANALY 43607539 531061 HMATT SURVEY, ANALY	0 0 0 0	15,000 0 65,000	15,000 65,000	.00 15,000.00 .00 58,500.00	.00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 6,500.00	.0% 100.0% .0% 90.0%
TOTAL STORM RESPONSE	0	80,000	80,000	73,500.00	.00	6,500.00	91.9%
TOTAL SAIS STABILIZATION MSBU	0	80,000	80,000	73,500.00	.00	6,500.00	91.9%
TOTAL EXPENSES	0	80,000	80,000	73,500.00	.00	6,500.00	
GRAND TOTAL	0	80,000	80,000	73,500.00	±.0 O	6,500.00	91.9%

<sup>\*\*</sup> END OF REPORT - Generated by Cathy Lewis \*\*



11/06/2017 10:41 6235clac

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT

P 3 glytdbud

#### FOR 2018 99

ORIGINAL APPROP	TRANS/ADJSMTS	REVISED BUDGET	YTD ACTUAL	ENCUMBRANCES	AVAILABLE BUDGET	% USED
43606539 549002 ADVER 3,000.00	TISING					
	0.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	3,000.00	. 0%
TOTAL ASSESSMENT PROGRAM 19,700.00	COSTS 0.00	19,700.00	0.00	0.00	19,700.00	.0%
43606582 ASSESSMENT PROGRAM CC	ST - T/O					
43606582 591910 CLERK TRANS	TO CONSTITUTION	OFFICED				
16,145.00	0.00 TO CONSTITUTION	16,145.00	0.00	0.00	16,145.00	. 0%
7,823.00	0.00	7.823.00	0.00	0.00	7,823.00	. 0%
43606582 591910 TAXCO TRANS 15,645.00	TO CONSTITUTION 0.00	OFFICER 15,645.00	0.00	0.00	15,645.00	. 0%
TOTAL ASSESSMENT PROGRAM	COST - T/O				23,013.00	
39,613.00	0.00	39,613.00	0.00	0.00	39,613.00	0%
43607539 STORM RESPONSE	I	31				
		NT 8330 5 B				
43607539 531060 HIRMA PRELI 9,800.00	M DAMAGE ASSESSME		1000			
43607539 531061 HIRMA SURVE	0.00 Y, ANALYSIS, FEMA		0.00	0.00	9,800.00	. 0%
49,900.00	0.00	49,900.00	0.00	0.00	49,900.00	. 0%
TOTAL STORM RESPONSE 59,700.00	0.00	59,700.00	0.00	0.00	<b>5</b> 0 <b>5</b> 00 00	_
,	0.00	33,700.00	0.00	0.00	59,700.00	. 0%
43999599 RESERVES		93				
4399 <mark>9599 599211 RESER</mark>	ITIG OFFICE CONTRACTOR	833°				
258,700.00	VES-STORM RESPONS 0.00	258,700.00	0.00	0.00	258,700.00	0.8
400,000.00	VES-DESIGN & PERM 0.00	400,000.00	0.00	0.00		0%
43999599 599900 CASH '	TO BE CARRIED FORM	WARD 40,000.00	0.00		400,000.00	.0%
TOTAL RESERVES		10,000.00	0.00	0.00	40,000.00	. 0%
698,700.00	0.00	698,700.00	0.00	0.00	698,700.00	. 0%
						2.7

### **Cindy Wood**

From:

Chris Lacambra

Sent:

Monday, November 13, 2017 9:10 AM

To: Cc: William Moore Cindy Wood

Subject:

RE: SAISSA approval requested

Thanks, Bill.

From: William Moore [mailto:moor1706@bellsouth.net]

Sent: Sunday, November 12, 2017 12:09 PM

To: Chris Lacambra <clacambra@nassaucountyfl.com>

Cc: sreeves@omnihotels.com; skaye10@comcast.net; Cathy Lewis <clewis@nassaucountyfl.com>

Subject: RE: SAISSA approval requested

#### Chris,

Thank you for preparing the Budget Transfer Requests itemized and explained below and for the telephone clarifications. I approval all of the recommended budget transfers and have initialed each Request and attached above. Regards, Bill.

From: Chris Lacambra [mailto:clacambra@nassaucountyfl.com]

Sent: Wednesday, November 08, 2017 11:59 AM

To: William R. Moore

Cc: sreeves@omnihotels.com; skaye10@comcast.net; Cathy Lewis

**Subject:** SAISSA approval requested

Bill-

The following SAISSA items need your approval (see attachments):

- In the 2016/17 fiscal year, a journal entry was requested to correct the \$61.25 charge for 2017 annual report expense item. Per our conversation, It should have been charged to 43601539-549000 (SAISSA Operating Costs-Other Current Charges). Also, a 2016/2017 Budget Transfer was requested to restore account 43601539-540000 in the amount of \$62.00. Please approve.
- Although Task Order 27 (Preliminary Damage Assessment) was budgeted for \$8,330.00 in the 2017/2018 fiscal
  year, the actual expenditure was incurred and recorded in the 2016/2017 fiscal year. As such, in the 2016/2017
  fiscal year, a Budget Transfer is required to move appropriations from Reserves-Storm Response to the
  Preliminary Damage Assessment Account (see attachment). Therefore, reserves will be decreased in
  2016/2017. Please approve.
- Pertaining to Task Order 27, since the expenditure was incurred in the prior fiscal year, a 2017/2018 Budget Transfer was requested to move \$8,330 from Preliminary Damage Assessment to Reserves-Storm Response (see attachment). As such, reserves will increase in 2017/2018. Please approve.
- Note: the net effect on reserves per these budget transfers related to Task Order 27 is zero over the two fiscal years.

Call me if you have any questions or concerns.

Chris Lacambra, CPA

Nassau County BOCC Office of Management & Budget Financial Management & Budget Analyst 96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 Yulee, FL 32097 904-530-6008

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public records request, please do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, please contact this office by phone or in writing.

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public records request, please do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, please contact this office by phone or in writing.